F261 Series Fluid Flow Switches Product Bulletin
Introduction
The F261 Series Flow Switches respond to fluid flow in lines
that carry water, ethylene glycol, or other nonhazardous
fluids. These models also work in applications with
swimming pool water and lubricating oils.
F261 Series Standard Flow Switches use a variety of
paddle sizes to respond to fluid flow rates in applications

3 F261KFH-V02C (designed for steam applications)
F261 Series Fluid Flow Switches Product Bulletin4
Ordering information
F61 to F261 cross-reference tables
Table 4: Standard flow models cross reference
F61 Series model F261 Series model
F61KB-11C F261KAH-V01C
F61LB-1C F261MAH-V01C
F61MB-1C F261MAH-V01C
F61MB-5C F261MAH-V01C
Table 5: Low-flow models cross reference
F61 Series model F261 Series model
F61KD-3C F261KEH-V01C
F61KD-4C F261KFH-V01C
F61KD-8C F261KFH-V02C
F61MD-1C F261MEH-V01C
F61MD-2C F261MFH-V01C
Selection tables
Table 6: F261 Series standard model flow switches
Product code Description
F261KAH-V01C Standard model flow switch
with Type 3R (NEMA)
enclosure; 1 in., 2 in., 3 in., and
6 in. stainless steel paddles,
lock-tooth washer, and
stainless steel paddle screw
supplied uninstalled
F261MAH-V01C Standard model flow switch
with Type 4 (NEMA) enclosure;
1 in., 2 in., 3 in., and 6 in.
stainless steel paddles, lock-
tooth washer, and stainless
steel paddle screw supplied
uninstalled
F261MAL-V01C Standard model flow switch
with Type 4 (NEMA) enclosure;
1 in., 2 in., 3 in., and 6 in.
stainless steel paddles, lock-
tooth washer, and stainless
steel paddle screw supplied
uninstalled
Note: This model is a
low-energy flow switch
with gold-plated electrical
contacts.
Table 7: F261 Series low-flow model flow switches
Product code Description
F261KEH-V01C Low-flow model flow switch
with Type 3R (NEMA)
enclosure; 1/2 in. x 1/2 in.
female NPTF inlet and outlet
F261KFH-V01C Low-flow model flow switch
with Type 3R (NEMA)
enclosure; 3/4 in. x 3/4 in.
female NPTF inlet and outlet
F261KFH-V02C Low-flow model flow switch
with Type 3R (NEMA)
enclosure; 3/4 in. x 3/4 in.
female NPTF inlet and outlet
F261MEH-V01C Low-flow model flow switch
with Type 4 (NEMA) enclosure;
1/2 in. x 1/2 in. female NPTF
inlet and outlet
F261MFH-V01C Low-flow model flow switch
with Type 4 (NEMA) enclosure;
3/4 in. x 3/4 in. female NPTF
inlet and outlet
Table 8: Replacement paddle parts